
#  Southern Miss (3-1) -vs- #  Southeastern Louisiana (0-4)
02/17/2026 at Hammond, La. (Pat Kenelly Diamond at Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Och, Josh (2-0)
Loss: Gisclair, Nick (0-1)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Southern Miss 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 8 0
Southeastern Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0

Southern Miss 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morrison, Kyle 2b 3 1 0 0 2 2 0
Urban, Joey dh 2 0 2 1 3 0 0
Russo, Matthew 1b 5 0 1 1 0 2 3
Stelly, Caleb cf 3 0 1 0 2 1 1
Barrett, Drey 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 5
Higdon, Ben rf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Gillespie, Davis lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Odom, Lawson c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Stockman, Tucker PH/c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Long, Ty ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Smith, Seth PH/ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sunstrom, Camden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Broadhead, Teague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Willoughby, Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Causey, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sivley, Kros p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Och, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clark, Camden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 8 3 9 11 11

HR: Gillespie, Davis (1)

Southeastern Louisiana 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cuff, Connor ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Perry, Alex 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Watts, Dane cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capps, Brody 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Polk, Lakin dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Licciardi, Giovanni PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Williams, Justin lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Woods, Peyton rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Little, Mo PH/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Priester, Blaise c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Wright, Brooks PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Panks, Gavin c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robichaux, Ben 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Lee, Dakota p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fabre, Larson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Todorowski, Triston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simmons, Sawyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Freche, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gisclair, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gray, Dalton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 4 1 1 12 3

2B: Perry, Alex (1)
3B: Williams, Justin (1)
SF: Wright, Brooks (1)
CS: Robichaux, Ben (1)
DP: 1

Southern Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sunstrom, Camden 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 2 32
Broadhead, Teague 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 15
Mitchell, Sam 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 16
Willoughby, Brooks 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
Causey, Dylan 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 4
Sivley, Kros 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 19
Och, Josh (W, 2-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 13
Clark, Camden (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 7
Totals 4 1 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 29 31 10 4 112

Southeastern Louisiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Toups, Nik 3.0 2 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 11 14 1 5 57
Lee, Dakota 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 19
Fabre, Larson 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 13
Todorowski, Triston 1.1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 29
Simmons, Sawyer 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 12
Freche, Logan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Gisclair, Nick (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 31
Gray, Dalton 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 8 3 3 9 11 1 0 0 0 32 41 5 8 179



Save: Clark, Camden (2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Kennedy First: Luke Weems Third Base: Parker Powell 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 1,533   Weather: Temp: 66F



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Miss - Top of 1st USM SLU
Morrison,Kyle struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Urban,Joey walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Russo,Matthew struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 0
Urban,Joey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Stelly,Caleb grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSSB). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 1st USM SLU
Cuff,Connor struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 0 0
Perry,Alex doubled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Watts,Dane grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Capps,Brody grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Southern Miss - Top of 2nd USM SLU
Barrett,Drey popped up up the middle putout by 2b (0-0). 0 0
Higdon,Ben walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Gillespie,Davis singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KS); Higdon,Ben advanced to second base. 0 0
Odom,Lawson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Long,Ty grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBKF). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 2nd USM SLU
Polk,Lakin struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0
Williams,Justin struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 0 0
Woods,Peyton lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Southern Miss - Top of 3rd USM SLU
Morrison,Kyle grounded out to the infield putout by 2b, unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Urban,Joey walked (3-2 SBBSBFB). 0 0
Russo,Matthew reached on a fielder's choice hit through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBBKS);
Urban,Joey out at second base, 1b to ss. 0 0
Stelly,Caleb singled to right center (1-2 BFF); Russo,Matthew advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Barrett,Drey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 3rd USM SLU
Priester,Blaise struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Robichaux,Ben struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Cuff,Connor popped up down the left field line putout by ss (0-0). 0 0

Southern Miss - Top of 4th USM SLU
SLU pitching change: Lee,Dakota replaces Toups,Nik. 0 0
Higdon,Ben walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Higdon,Ben out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Gillespie,Davis flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Odom,Lawson struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBFFS). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 4th USM SLU
USM pitching change: Broadhead,Teague replaces Sunstrom,Camden. 0 0
Perry,Alex struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 0 0
Watts,Dane grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Capps,Brody singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 0



Polk,Lakin struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Miss - Top of 5th USM SLU
Long,Ty popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
SLU pitching change: Fabre,Larson replaces Lee,Dakota. 0 0
Morrison,Kyle struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Urban,Joey walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Russo,Matthew struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 5th USM SLU
USM pitching change: Mitchell,Sam replaces Broadhead,Teague. 0 0
Williams,Justin struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBFBS). 0 0
Woods,Peyton struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Priester,Blaise grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 SBSBF). 0 0

Southern Miss - Top of 6th USM SLU
SLU pitching change: Todorowski,Triston replaces Fabre,Larson. 0 0
Stelly,Caleb walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Stelly,Caleb out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Barrett,Drey grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBFBKF). 0 0
Higdon,Ben struck out looking (3-2 KSBBFBK). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 6th USM SLU
USM pitching change: Willoughby,Brooks replaces Mitchell,Sam. 0 0
Robichaux,Ben walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
USM pitching change: Causey,Dylan replaces Willoughby,Brooks. 0 0
Cuff,Connor flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Robichaux,Ben out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 0
Perry,Alex flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Southern Miss - Top of 7th USM SLU
Gillespie,Davis homered to left center, 1st of season, RBI (0-1 K). 1 0
USM substitution: Stockman,Tucker pinch hitting for Odom,Lawson. 1 0
Stockman,Tucker singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 0
Long,Ty struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 1 0
SLU pitching change: Simmons,Sawyer replaces Todorowski,Triston. 1 0
Morrison,Kyle walked (3-2 KFFBBBB); Stockman,Tucker advanced to second base. 1 0
Urban,Joey singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KK); Stockman,Tucker advanced to third base;
Morrison,Kyle advanced to second base. 1 0
Russo,Matthew grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Urban,Joey out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in
a double play. 1 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 7th USM SLU
USM position change: Stockman,Tucker remains in the game at c 1 0
USM pitching change: Sivley,Kros replaces Causey,Dylan. 1 0
Watts,Dane flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 1 0
Capps,Brody struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 0
SLU substitution: Licciardi,Giovanni pinch hitting for Polk,Lakin. 1 0
Licciardi,Giovanni struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKFBS). 1 0

Southern Miss - Top of 8th USM SLU
SLU position change: Licciardi,Giovanni remains in the game at dh 1 0
SLU pitching change: Freche,Logan replaces Simmons,Sawyer. 1 0
Stelly,Caleb struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBFBS). 1 0



Barrett,Drey flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Higdon,Ben grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 8th USM SLU
Williams,Justin tripled to center field (2-2 KBSFB). 1 0
SLU substitution: Little,Mo pinch hitting for Woods,Peyton. 1 0
USM pitching change: Och,Josh replaces Sivley,Kros. 1 0
Little,Mo infield singled in the infield (0-0). 1 0
SLU substitution: Wright,Brooks pinch hitting for Priester,Blaise. 1 0
Wright,Brooks sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (0-0); Williams,Justin scored; Little,Mo advanced
to second base. 1 1
Robichaux,Ben popped up to the catcher putout by 1b (1-2 BKK). 1 1
Cuff,Connor struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 1 1

Southern Miss - Top of 9th USM SLU
SLU position change: Little,Mo remains in the game at rf 1 1
SLU substitution: Panks,Gavin replaces Wright,Brooks at c, batting 8th. 1 1
SLU pitching change: Gisclair,Nick replaces Freche,Logan. 1 1
Gillespie,Davis struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 1 1
Stockman,Tucker flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 1 1
USM substitution: Smith,Seth pinch hitting for Long,Ty. 1 1
Smith,Seth singled to right field (1-1 FB). 1 1
Morrison,Kyle walked (3-1 BBSBB); Smith,Seth advanced to second base. 1 1
Urban,Joey singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); Smith,Seth scored from second
base; Morrison,Kyle advanced to second base. 2 1
Russo,Matthew singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Morrison,Kyle scored from second base; Urban,Joey
advanced from first base to third base; Russo,Matthew advanced to second base on the throw. 3 1
Stelly,Caleb walked (3-2 BKSFBBB). 3 1
SLU pitching change: Gray,Dalton replaces Gisclair,Nick. 3 1
Barrett,Drey struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SBBKS). 3 1

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 9th USM SLU
USM position change: Smith,Seth remains in the game at ss 3 1
USM pitching change: Clark,Camden replaces Och,Josh. 3 1
Perry,Alex fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 3 1
Watts,Dane popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-2 KF). 3 1
Capps,Brody flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 3 1


